
Enid HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Enid High School 00:23:13.80 15 Tonkawa High School 00:25:22.98 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid High School 00:23:13.80 15 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7685 Cassidy Lebeda 00:21:52.65 1
 2 3 7693 Riley Salle 00:22:51.78 2
 3 4 7682 Matty Diaz 00:23:02.25 3
 4 5 7694 Esmeralda Solis 00:23:40.19 4
 5 6 7689 Lupita Munoz  Neri 00:24:42.11 5
 6 7 7681 Khloe Cubias 00:24:52.24 (6)
 7 8 7687 Jaylene Medina 00:24:56.86 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7685 Cassidy Lebeda FR 00:21:52.65 Enid High School

2 0 7776 Emmersyn Randall SO 00:22:44.39 Tonkawa High School

3 2 7693 Riley Salle FR 00:22:51.78 Enid High School

4 3 7682 Matty Diaz FR 00:23:02.25 Enid High School

5 4 7694 Esmeralda Solis SO 00:23:40.19 Enid High School

6 5 7689 Lupita Munoz  Neri FR 00:24:42.11 Enid High School

7 (6) 7681 Khloe Cubias FR 00:24:52.24 Enid High School

8 (7) 7687 Jaylene Medina JR 00:24:56.86 Enid High School

9 0 7684 Roxanne Frisbee FR 00:25:00.72 Enid High School

10 0 7679 Clara Baker FR 00:26:00.01 Enid High School

11 0 7683 Sophia Faulk SO 00:26:10.71 Enid High School

12 0 7777 Kira Widener JR 00:28:01.57 Tonkawa High School

13 0 7692 Jocelyn Ramirez SO 00:28:04.30 Enid High School

14 0 7688 Marilynne Mendoza SO 00:28:50.47 Enid High School

15 0 7680 Penelope Baugus SO 00:29:09.42 Enid High School

16 0 7690 Angela Perez FR 00:36:11.66 Enid High School

17 0 7678 Jaden Baez SO 00:37:07.57 Enid High School

Enid HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Kremlin-Hillsdale High School 00:16:11.87 4

1 Hillsdale Christian-HS 00:15:46.26 37 Tonkawa High School 00:19:10.10 4

2 Hennessey High School 00:15:29.14 37 Central HS (Marlow) 00:17:29.82 1

3 Waukomis High School 00:16:43.99 55

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Hillsdale Christian-HS 00:15:46.26 10 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7740 Anna Ratzlaff 00:14:12.30 4

 2 7 7737 Sadie Lloyd 00:15:06.89 6

 3 11 7744 Addie Watkins 00:16:21.29 8

 4 12 7743 Savannah Tronick 00:16:34.74 9

 5 13 7738 Hallie Mccoy 00:16:36.06 10

 6 14 7745 Bella Watkins 00:16:50.36 (11)

 7 20 7735 Grace Hladik 00:17:43.16 (14)

2 Hennessey High School 00:15:29.14 6 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7721 Emma Copeland 00:13:24.14 1

 2 2 7724 Jocelyn Matousek 00:13:47.87 2

 3 3 7726 Julianne Matousek 00:13:58.37 3

 4 21 7723 Faith Martinez 00:17:44.44 15



 5 22 7722 CAnna Marin 00:18:30.87 16

 6 24 7725 JoHanna Matousek 00:19:24.44 (17)

3 Waukomis High School 00:16:43.99 5 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7781 Mikenley Hellman 00:14:31.95 5

 2 8 7784 Rori Wood 00:15:27.39 7

 3 15 7780 Jayla Hellman 00:16:53.90 12

 4 16 7782 Addison Martinez 00:16:58.26 13

 5 25 7783 Paige Nels 00:19:48.45 18

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7721 Emma Copeland SR 00:13:24.14 Hennessey High School

2 2 7724 Jocelyn Matousek SR 00:13:47.87 Hennessey High School

3 3 7726 Julianne Matousek FR 00:13:58.37 Hennessey High School

4 4 7740 Anna Ratzlaff SO 00:14:12.30 Hillsdale Christian-HS

5 5 7781 Mikenley Hellman FR 00:14:31.95 Waukomis High School

6 0 7759 Chayley Nickeson JR 00:15:06.50 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

7 6 7737 Sadie Lloyd FR 00:15:06.89 Hillsdale Christian-HS

8 7 7784 Rori Wood JR 00:15:27.39 Waukomis High School

9 0 7757 Maddy Lockhart SR 00:15:57.02 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

10 0 7758 Calecy Nickeson FR 00:16:05.82 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

11 8 7744 Addie Watkins SO 00:16:21.29 Hillsdale Christian-HS

12 9 7743 Savannah Tronick SO 00:16:34.74 Hillsdale Christian-HS

13 10 7738 Hallie Mccoy JR 00:16:36.06 Hillsdale Christian-HS

14 (11) 7745 Bella Watkins FR 00:16:50.36 Hillsdale Christian-HS

15 12 7780 Jayla Hellman FR 00:16:53.90 Waukomis High School

16 13 7782 Addison Martinez SO 00:16:58.26 Waukomis High School

17 0 7774 Ava Mcaninch 7th 00:17:22.73 Tonkawa High School

18 0 7675 Cora Hunt SR 00:17:29.82 Central HS (Marlow)

19 0 7760 Kinason Schieber SO 00:17:38.15 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

20 (14) 7735 Grace Hladik SO 00:17:43.16 Hillsdale Christian-HS

21 15 7723 Faith Martinez FR 00:17:44.44 Hennessey High School

22 16 7722 CAnna Marin JR 00:18:30.87 Hennessey High School

23 0 7775 Yakeri Ochoa 7th 00:19:10.30 Tonkawa High School

24 (17) 7725 JoHanna Matousek SO 00:19:24.44 Hennessey High School

25 18 7783 Paige Nels FR 00:19:48.45 Waukomis High School

26 0 7773 Reagan Johnson 7th 00:19:48.61 Tonkawa High School

27 0 7772 Lola Bouchard 6th 00:20:18.77 Tonkawa High School

28 0 7736 Tenley Land FR 00:21:43.22 Hillsdale Christian-HS

29 0 7742 Andrea Slaving JR 00:21:43.77 Hillsdale Christian-HS

30 0 7739 Emma Kate Miller FR 00:22:17.23 Hillsdale Christian-HS

Enid HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Tonkawa High School 00:22:26.84 3

1 Enid High School 00:18:01.06 15 Timberlake High School 00:25:35.91 3

2 Hennessey High School 00:21:33.94 72 Central HS (Marlow) 00:21:17.13 1

3 Hillsdale Christian-HS 00:21:35.73 76

4 Waukomis High School 00:22:24.50 80

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid High School 00:18:01.06 24 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7706 Jose Hernandez 00:16:24.66 1

 2 2 7714 Mathew Reames 00:18:14.01 2



 3 3 7709 Landon Jung 00:18:14.05 3

 4 4 7713 Mykael Padilla 00:18:30.09 4

 5 5 7710 Karson La Rue 00:18:42.51 5

 6 6 7699 Austin Clark 00:18:59.14 (6)

 7 7 7708 Isaac Ibarra 00:19:04.03 (7)

2 Hennessey High School 00:21:33.94 6 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 7731 Seth Sims 00:20:17.01 10

 2 12 7732 Asher Ward 00:20:32.72 11

 3 25 7729 Mauricio Gonzalez 00:21:49.27 15

 4 26 7728 Rogan Choate 00:21:52.71 16

 5 34 7730 Tryton Moreno 00:23:18.01 20

 6 38 7727 Brandt Beaman 00:24:06.61 (22)

3 Hillsdale Christian-HS 00:21:35.73 8 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 7748 Michael Granberg 00:20:33.24 12

 2 14 7756 Ben Watkins 00:20:47.62 13

 3 19 7751 Micah Murphy 00:21:17.75 14

 4 31 7749 Austin Lentz 00:22:32.66 18

 5 32 7747 Kaden Gentry 00:22:47.36 19

 6 41 7752 Greyson Peck 00:25:25.15 (23)

 7 44 7750 Nick Miller 00:25:59.02 (24)

4 Waukomis High School 00:22:24.50 6 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 7791 Colton Simunek 00:19:43.42 8

 2 10 7787 Jakobi Moulder 00:20:03.34 9

 3 27 7785 Alex Baker 00:21:57.75 17

 4 37 7790 Shae Santoro 00:24:02.89 21

 5 46 7786 Reed Hellman 00:26:15.12 25

 6 48 7788 Javon Porter 00:27:14.32 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7706 Jose Hernandez FR 00:16:24.66 Enid High School

2 2 7714 Mathew Reames SO 00:18:14.01 Enid High School

3 3 7709 Landon Jung SO 00:18:14.05 Enid High School

4 4 7713 Mykael Padilla 8th 00:18:30.09 Enid High School

5 5 7710 Karson La Rue SO 00:18:42.51 Enid High School

6 (6) 7699 Austin Clark SO 00:18:59.14 Enid High School

7 (7) 7708 Isaac Ibarra FR 00:19:04.03 Enid High School

8 0 7718 Rick Watson FR 00:19:11.24 Enid High School

9 8 7791 Colton Simunek JR 00:19:43.42 Waukomis High School

10 9 7787 Jakobi Moulder SO 00:20:03.34 Waukomis High School

11 10 7731 Seth Sims SR 00:20:17.01 Hennessey High School

12 11 7732 Asher Ward SO 00:20:32.72 Hennessey High School

13 12 7748 Michael Granberg SO 00:20:33.24 Hillsdale Christian-HS

14 13 7756 Ben Watkins JR 00:20:47.62 Hillsdale Christian-HS

15 0 7716 Matteos Torres FR 00:20:54.33 Enid High School

16 0 7704 Destin Hernandez FR 00:20:58.96 Enid High School

17 0 7697 Bentley Caldwell FR 00:21:08.94 Enid High School

18 0 7676 Gavin Ladd FR 00:21:17.13 Central HS (Marlow)

19 14 7751 Micah Murphy SO 00:21:17.75 Hillsdale Christian-HS

20 0 7717 Jerry Venable FR 00:21:29.79 Enid High School

21 0 7707 Kevin Hicks FR 00:21:29.89 Enid High School

22 0 7779 Ashland Reeder JR 00:21:38.97 Tonkawa High School

23 0 7698 Ezekiel Chee FR 00:21:39.35 Enid High School

24 0 7703 Blaze Hernandez FR 00:21:44.58 Enid High School

25 15 7729 Mauricio Gonzalez SO 00:21:49.27 Hennessey High School

26 16 7728 Rogan Choate FR 00:21:52.71 Hennessey High School

27 17 7785 Alex Baker FR 00:21:57.75 Waukomis High School

28 0 4878 Keifer Standsblack SO 00:22:06.85 Tonkawa High School



29 0 7701 Eduardo Garcia FR 00:22:08.50 Enid High School

30 0 7705 Ivan Hernandez FR 00:22:17.29 Enid High School

31 18 7749 Austin Lentz JR 00:22:32.66 Hillsdale Christian-HS

32 19 7747 Kaden Gentry SO 00:22:47.36 Hillsdale Christian-HS

33 0 7712 Jesus Murillo - Talavera FR 00:23:15.05 Enid High School

34 20 7730 Tryton Moreno SR 00:23:18.01 Hennessey High School

35 0 7696 Nixon Buchanan FR 00:23:22.52 Enid High School

36 0 7778 Dastan Dollarhide FR 00:23:34.71 Tonkawa High School

37 21 7790 Shae Santoro FR 00:24:02.89 Waukomis High School

38 (22) 7727 Brandt Beaman SO 00:24:06.61 Hennessey High School

39 0 7702 Taylor German SR 00:24:11.03 Enid High School

40 0 7769 Justin Streich FR 00:25:14.65 Timberlake High School

41 (23) 7752 Greyson Peck FR 00:25:25.15 Hillsdale Christian-HS

42 0 7765 Cooper Schlup JR 00:25:45.94 Timberlake High School

43 0 7767 Conner Severin SR 00:25:47.14 Timberlake High School

44 (24) 7750 Nick Miller JR 00:25:59.02 Hillsdale Christian-HS

45 0 7700 Brett Gainer FR 00:25:59.07 Enid High School

46 25 7786 Reed Hellman SR 00:26:15.12 Waukomis High School

47 0 7719 Shane Wills FR 00:26:32.10 Enid High School

48 (26) 7788 Javon Porter SO 00:27:14.32 Waukomis High School

49 0 7753 Matthias Siler SR 00:27:43.44 Hillsdale Christian-HS

50 0 7711 Collin Melong JR 00:28:49.68 Enid High School

51 0 6971 Eliijah Walker SO 00:32:08.65 Enid High School

Enid MS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Hennessey Middle School 00:13:03.69 4

1 Enid Middle School (gt) 00:11:52.11 22 Waukomin 00:12:02.76 4

2 Tonkawa Middle School 00:12:50.58 39 Hillsdale Christian-JH 00:13:41.20 3

Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School 00:11:40.17 2

Central JH (Marlow) 00:12:09.85 1

Unattached 00:12:24.03 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid Middle School (gt) 00:11:52.11 15 22

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7814 Christiana Woods 00:10:47.08 1

 2 4 7805 Vanessa Hernandez 00:11:36.33 3

 3 7 7804 Selena Gomez 00:11:54.02 5

 4 8 7811 Serenity Watson 00:11:57.73 6

 5 19 7798 Amellia Arriaga 00:13:05.40 7

 6 20 7812 Addelyn White 00:13:12.25 (8)

 7 21 7803 Abby Druse 00:13:15.33 (9)

2 Tonkawa Middle School 00:12:50.58 9 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7860 Kyla Widener 00:11:08.86 2

 2 5 7859 Avery Simpson 00:11:44.77 4

 3 23 7851 Priseis Allen 00:13:25.74 10

 4 26 7852 Karsyn Aranda 00:13:56.23 11

 5 28 7855 Samantha Dysart 00:13:57.29 12

 6 31 7857 Charlee Rector 00:14:19.04 (13)

 7 32 7853 Stormy Davis 00:14:21.08 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7814 Christiana Woods 8th 00:10:47.08 Enid Middle School (gt)



2 2 7860 Kyla Widener 5th 00:11:08.86 Tonkawa Middle School

3 0 7849 Cally Nickeson 6th 00:11:16.99 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School

4 3 7805 Vanessa Hernandez 7th 00:11:36.33 Enid Middle School (gt)

5 4 7859 Avery Simpson 5th 00:11:44.77 Tonkawa Middle School

6 0 7832 Johanna Valles 8th 00:11:47.22 Hennessey Middle School

7 5 7804 Selena Gomez 8th 00:11:54.02 Enid Middle School (gt)

8 6 7811 Serenity Watson 8th 00:11:57.73 Enid Middle School (gt)

9 0 6978 Addison Breeze 8th 00:12:00.02 Waukomin

10 0 6977 Kynslee Wilson 8th 00:12:01.35 Waukomin

11 0 6976 Sadie Hellman K 00:12:03.29 Waukomin

12 0 7850 Hannah Williams 7th 00:12:03.35 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School

13 0 6979 Ella Bruggeman 8th 00:12:06.40 Waukomin

14 0 7792 Jasmin Cruz 6th 00:12:09.85 Central JH (Marlow)

15 0 6980 Lainey Mccann 7th 00:12:24.03 Unattached

16 0 7826 Emily Bryson 8th 00:12:33.63 Hennessey Middle School

17 0 7836 Caroline Rapp 7th 00:12:34.83 Hillsdale Christian-JH

18 0 7837 Aubrey Walker 8th 00:12:52.76 Hillsdale Christian-JH

19 7 7798 Amellia Arriaga 8th 00:13:05.40 Enid Middle School (gt)

20 (8) 7812 Addelyn White 8th 00:13:12.25 Enid Middle School (gt)

21 (9) 7803 Abby Druse 8th 00:13:15.33 Enid Middle School (gt)

22 0 7799 Adahlina Bradley 8th 00:13:22.54 Enid Middle School (gt)

23 10 7851 Priseis Allen 8th 00:13:25.74 Tonkawa Middle School

24 0 7808 McKenzie Seidl 8th 00:13:28.67 Enid Middle School (gt)

25 0 7801 MacKenna Copeland 7th 00:13:47.95 Enid Middle School (gt)

26 11 7852 Karsyn Aranda 8th 00:13:56.23 Tonkawa Middle School

27 0 7827 Jessica Matousek 7th 00:13:56.43 Hennessey Middle School

28 12 7855 Samantha Dysart 8th 00:13:57.29 Tonkawa Middle School

29 0 7829 Kylie Stribel 7th 00:13:57.48 Hennessey Middle School

30 0 7810 Tiffany Venable 8th 00:14:16.75 Enid Middle School (gt)

31 (13) 7857 Charlee Rector 5th 00:14:19.04 Tonkawa Middle School

32 (14) 7853 Stormy Davis 7th 00:14:21.08 Tonkawa Middle School

33 0 7800 Annabel Chee 7th 00:14:38.34 Enid Middle School (gt)

34 0 7813 Kamara Wilkins 7th 00:15:12.54 Enid Middle School (gt)

35 0 7835 Sophia Peck 8th 00:15:36.01 Hillsdale Christian-JH

36 0 7806 Ellieana Jones 7th 00:15:47.23 Enid Middle School (gt)

37 0 7854 Ariel Duncan 8th 00:16:51.60 Tonkawa Middle School

38 0 7858 Lazariah Robinson 8th 00:17:44.44 Tonkawa Middle School

39 0 7802 Kiara Corral - Lerma 7th 00:18:11.67 Enid Middle School (gt)

Enid MS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Enid Middle School (gt) 00:14:03.75 29 Waukomis 00:14:59.69 4

2 Tonkawa Middle School 00:14:34.39 43 Central JH (Marlow) 00:15:37.68 4

3 Hillsdale Christian-JH 00:15:13.08 50

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid Middle School (gt) 00:14:03.75 7 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7815 Valentino Ala Torre 00:12:19.47 1

 2 2 7819 Alan Hernandez 00:12:40.55 2

 3 5 7823 Camden Quarles 00:13:59.73 5

 4 6 7824 Jantzen Randolph 00:14:10.00 6

 5 23 7817 Jaspen Caldwell 00:17:08.99 15

 6 26 7825 Tomas Salazar 00:19:02.15 (18)

 7 29 7818 Ricardo Godoy 00:22:05.29 (20)

2 Tonkawa Middle School 00:14:34.39 6 43



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7863 Easton Pedersen 00:13:37.28 4

 2 9 7864 Emmett Pederson 00:14:34.37 8

 3 13 4876 Pablo Ochoa 00:14:44.87 9

 4 14 7862 Parker Keinholz 00:14:48.34 10

 5 16 7865 Callen Widener 00:15:07.10 12

 6 20 6970 Max Hale 00:16:03.44 (14)

3 Hillsdale Christian-JH 00:15:13.08 8 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 7842 Kyson Gentry 00:13:36.23 3

 2 8 7844 Heston Jones 00:14:29.61 7

 3 15 7848 Kaden Terry 00:15:00.81 11

 4 17 7840 Mace Carpenter 00:15:45.80 13

 5 24 7843 Noah Gibson 00:17:12.93 16

 6 25 7841 Ethan Conrady 00:17:18.72 (17)

 7 27 7845 Ethan Ledford 00:19:12.21 (19)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7815 Valentino Ala Torre 8th 00:12:19.47 Enid Middle School (gt)

2 2 7819 Alan Hernandez 8th 00:12:40.55 Enid Middle School (gt)

3 3 7842 Kyson Gentry 8th 00:13:36.23 Hillsdale Christian-JH

4 4 7863 Easton Pedersen 8th 00:13:37.28 Tonkawa Middle School

5 5 7823 Camden Quarles 7th 00:13:59.73 Enid Middle School (gt)

6 6 7824 Jantzen Randolph 8th 00:14:10.00 Enid Middle School (gt)

7 0 6975 Ace Navarro 8th 00:14:16.25 Waukomis

8 7 7844 Heston Jones 7th 00:14:29.61 Hillsdale Christian-JH

9 8 7864 Emmett Pederson 6th 00:14:34.37 Tonkawa Middle School

10 0 7796 Cain Hunt 6th 00:14:37.71 Central JH (Marlow)

11 0 6973 Nakoa Hellman 7th 00:14:39.98 Waukomis

12 0 6972 Press Pearson 6th 00:14:44.68 Waukomis

13 9 4876 Pablo Ochoa 8th 00:14:44.87 Tonkawa Middle School

14 10 7862 Parker Keinholz 6th 00:14:48.34 Tonkawa Middle School

15 11 7848 Kaden Terry 7th 00:15:00.81 Hillsdale Christian-JH

16 12 7865 Callen Widener 5th 00:15:07.10 Tonkawa Middle School

17 13 7840 Mace Carpenter 7th 00:15:45.80 Hillsdale Christian-JH

18 0 7794 Louis Alvarez 7th 00:15:48.43 Central JH (Marlow)

19 0 7797 Jaxson Trimble 7th 00:15:58.25 Central JH (Marlow)

20 (14) 6970 Max Hale 5th 00:16:03.44 Tonkawa Middle School

21 0 7795 Liam Haggerty 6th 00:16:06.32 Central JH (Marlow)

22 0 6974 Jaxton Moulder 7th 00:16:17.84 Waukomis

23 15 7817 Jaspen Caldwell 7th 00:17:08.99 Enid Middle School (gt)

24 16 7843 Noah Gibson 7th 00:17:12.93 Hillsdale Christian-JH

25 (17) 7841 Ethan Conrady 8th 00:17:18.72 Hillsdale Christian-JH

26 (18) 7825 Tomas Salazar 8th 00:19:02.15 Enid Middle School (gt)

27 (19) 7845 Ethan Ledford 7th 00:19:12.21 Hillsdale Christian-JH

28 0 7847 Brayden Ridgeway 7th 00:20:00.60 Hillsdale Christian-JH

29 (20) 7818 Ricardo Godoy 8th 00:22:05.29 Enid Middle School (gt)


